## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Session

## Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item C-1 Department of General Services

Item C-1	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Improvements: Renovate and Repair Fort Monroe (18191)	\$17,800,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
Bond Proceeds	\$17,800,000	\$0

- A. 1. There is hereby appropriated \$17,800,000 the first year for improvements to Fort Monroe from the bond proceeds authorized in Item C-75 of this act. The Department of General Services shall act as fiscal agent for the bond proceeds allocated to this capital project. The Fort Monroe Authority is authorized to use a portion of these proceeds to secure the services of a project manager for overseeing and coordinating the on-site efforts involving the various repairs and renovation activities at Fort Monroe. The project manager shall work in consultation and coordination with the Department of General Services as this project proceeds towards completion.
- 2. This appropriation is subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F. of this act.
- 3. Except as provided for in paragraph A.2. of this item, the provisions of §§ 2-0 and 4-4.01 of this act and the provisions of §2.2-1132, Code of Virginia, shall not apply to activity executed under this project.